## Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Barasat, North 24-Parganas Ph. No.(033) 25523129, e-mail : cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb/4259

Dated. 13/05/2021

## <u>Addendum</u>

In connection with the Notice No. CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb/4109 Dated. 07/05/2021, CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb/4124 Dated. 07/05/2021 & CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb/4205 Dated. 11/05/2021 regarding temporary recruitment of Medical Officer, Specialist Medical Officer, Nursing Personnel, CC Technician & Laboratory Technician respectively for the Covid hospitals of North 24 Parganas in order to tackle the challenge of containing the recent outbreak of covid-19 virus on war footing kindly read in addition the following.

1) The last date of submission of application regarding all the above mentioned post is on 18.05.2021 at 05.00 pm at the office of the u/s.

All other condition will remain unchanged All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Dated. 13/05/2021

## Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb/4259/1(9)

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Director of Health Services, H& FW Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal
- 2. The Mission Director, NHM & Executive Director, West Bengal Health & Family Welfare Samiti
- 3. The Director, Finance NHM, West Bengal Health & Family Welfare Samiti
- 4. The Addl. Director of Health Services(Personel), H& FW Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal
- 5. The Dy. Director Health Services(Admin), H&FW Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal
- 6. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 7. The Dy.CMOH-I/II /III/DMCHO/DTO North 24 Parganas
- 8. The Accounts Officer, Office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 9. Office Copy

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas